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Current Staffing – Harlow Integrated 
Neighbourhood Teams
• 1 Team Manager – Kelly Wareham
• 1 DTM – Celia Barretto
• 3 Senior Social Workers – Kolawole Saidu, Ibironke Ogundero, Napoleon 

Albert
• 1 Occupational Therapist – Elizabeth Williams
• 7 Social Workers – Prisca Ugorji, Angela Agorbia, Ruth Brooks, Tabeth Phiri, 

Nickesha Hancock, Ellie Cubbage, Sinotu Lawal
• 4 Newly Qualified Social Workers – Rachael George, Stephanie McAdam, 

Veronica John-Sdiri, Kales Toh
• 3 Community Support Workers – Amanda Fisher, Nicola Kitchener, Laura 

Wilkinson Hill
• 1 OT Apprentice – Catherine Payne



North and South 
Harlow Contact 

Details 

Team Manager: 

Kelly Wareham

Telephone: 03330 131359

Email: Kelly.wareham@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager: 

Celia Barretto

Telephone: 03330 138939

Email: celia.barretto@essex.gov.uk

Harlow Duty Team:

Team email: 

HarlowIntegratedNeighbourhoodTeams@essex.gov.uk

For out of hours queries, Emergency Duty Service:

Tel: 0345 606 1212
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West Essex ASC Team Manager’s contact details:
• Harlow North & Harlow South:

• Kelly Wareham (Team Manager) - Kelly.wareham@essex.gov.uk

• Ama Frempong (Deputy Team Manager) – ama.frempong@essex.gov.uk

• Uttlesford North & Harlow South:

• Elspeth Richards (Team Manager) - Elspeth.Richards@essex.gov.uk

• Abigail Sparks (Deputy Team Manager) – Abigail.sparks@essex.gov.uk

• Epping North:

• Kelly Kyriacou (Team Manager) - Kelly.kyriacou@essex.gov.uk

• Epping LBC (Loughton, Buckhurst Hill & Chigwell): 

• Chikezie Ogidi (Team Manager) – Chikezie.Ogidi@essex.gov.uk

• Deborah Scott (Deputy Team Manager) – Deborah.scott@essex.gov.uk
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